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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 4
R.5 Chapter 16/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
1601.00.00 01 kg SAUSAGES AND SIMILAR PRODUCTS, OF MEAT, 5%
MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD; FOOD DCS:4%
PREPARATIONS BASED ON THESE PRODUCTS DCT:5%
1602 OTHER PREPARED OR PRESERVED MEAT,
MEAT OFFAL OR BLOOD:
1602.10.00 02 kg - Homogenised preparations 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1602.20.00 03 kg - Of liver of any animal 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1602.3 - Of poultry of 0105:
1602.31.00 46 kg - - Of turkeys Free
1602.32.00 44 kg - - Of fowls of the species Gallus domesticus Free
1602.39.00 45 kg - - Other Free
1602.4 - Of swine:
1602.41.00 08 kg - - Hams and cuts thereof 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1602.42.00 09 kg - -Shoulders and cuts thereof 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1602.49.00 30 kg - - Other, including mixtures 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1602.50.00 48 kg - Of bovine animals 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1602.90.00 49 kg - Other, including preparations of blood of any animal 5%
DCS:4%
CA:Free
DCT:5%
1603.00.00 18 kg EXTRACTS AND JUICES OF MEAT, FISH OR Free

CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS OR OTHER
AQUATIC INVERTEBRATES

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 4
Chapter 16/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
1604 PREPARED OR PRESERVED FISH; CAVIAR AND
CAVIAR SUBSTITUTES PREPARED FROM FISH
EGGS:

1604.1 - Fish, whole or in pieces, but not minced:
1604.11.00 50 kg - - Salmon Free
1604.12.00 51 kg - - Herrings Free
1604.13.00 52 kg - - Sardines, sardinella and brisling or sprats Free
1604.14.00 - - Tunas, skipjack and bonito (Sarda spp.) 5%

25 kg Packed in air-tight cans, bottles, jars or similar

containers

26 kg Other
1604.15.00 53 kg - - Mackerel Free
1604.16.00 54 kg - - Anchovies Free
1604.17.00 65 kg - - Eels Free
1604.19.00 30 kg - - Other Free
1604.20.00 - Other prepared or preserved fish Free

66 kg Fishballs, cakes, sausages and the like, NSA

70 kg Other
1604.3 - Caviar and caviar substitutes:
1604.31.00 75 kg - - Caviar Free
1604.32.00 78 kg - - Caviar substitutes Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% Operative 1/1/12
% % S Operative 1/1/12
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 4

(Chapter 17 follows) R.6 Chapter 16/5

Reference Statistical

Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #

1605 CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS AND OTHER

AQUATIC INVERTEBRATES, PREPARED OR
PRESERVED:

1605.10.00 10 kg -Crab Free

1605.2 - Shrimps and prawns:

1605.21.00 81 kg - - Not in airtight container Free

1605.29.00 90 kg - - Other Free

1605.30.00 22 kg - Lobster Free

1605.40.00 23 kg - Other crustaceans Free

1605.5 - Molluscs:

1605.51.00 41 kg - - Oysters Free

1605.52.00 42 kg - - Scallops, including queen scallops Free

1605.53.00 43 kg - - Mussels Free

1605.54.00 44 kg - - Cuttle fish and squid Free

1605.55.00 45 kg - - Octopus Free

1605.56.00 46 kg - - Clams, cockles and arkshells Free

1605.57.00 47 kg - - Abalone Free

1605.58.00 48 kg - - Snails, other than sea snails Free

1605.59.00 90 kg - - Other Free

1605.6 - Other aquatic invertebrates:

1605.61.00 65 kg - -Sea cucumbers Free

1605.62.00 66 kg - - Sea urchins Free

1605.63.00 67 kg - - Jellyfish Free

1605.69.00 90 kg - - Other Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. * Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. * % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



